Ecological Compensation Site at Cae Canol-dydd 

Plan 1K: Ecological Compensation Site at Tŷ Du 

Plan 1L: Key Socio-Economic Area 

Plan 1M: Road Condition Survey Area 

SCHEDULE 1 
WELSH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE  

"Community Translation Service Contribution" means the sum of £[250,000 (Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds)] towards provision of community translation 
services in in accordance with [Schedule 1];[Schedule 1]; 

"Induction" means the mandatory process for each member of the Workforce required 
prior to starting work on the Wylfa Newydd DCO Project;

[...]

given year in the table in paragraph [4] of [Schedule 1][Schedule 1]towards funding 
Welsh language teaching capacity to operate in the KSA in accordance with [Schedule 
1];[Schedule 1]; 

"Welsh Language Education (Contingency) Fund" means the sum of £[1,500,000 
(One Million Five Hundred Thousand Pounds] (Indexed) in accordance with [Schedule 
1];[Schedule 1]; 

"Welsh Language Officer" means a 1 FTE (or equivalent) officer or officers employed 
by the Council in accordance with [Schedule 1];[Schedule 1]; 

"Welsh Language Officer Contribution" means the annual sum of £[4055,000

[...]

Developer to the Council as follows: 

4.1.1 a payment of £7,500 (IndexedSeven Thousand Five Hundred Pounds) prior to 
Implementation;  

4.1.2 a payment of £9,900 (IndexedNine Thousand Nine Hundred Pounds) on the first 
anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.3 a payment of £117,500 (IndexedOne Hundred and Seventeen Thousand Five 
Hundred Pounds) on the second anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.4 a payment of £178,700 (IndexedOne Hundred and Seventy Eight Thousand 
Seven Hundred Pounds) on the third anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.5 a payment of £176,300 (IndexedOne Hundred and Seventy Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Pounds) on the fourth anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.6 a payment of £288,700 (IndexedTwo Hundred and Eighty Eight Thousand 
Seven Hundred Pounds) on the fifth anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.7 a payment of £261,300 (IndexedTwo Hundred and Sixty One Thousand Three 
Hundred Pounds) on the sixth anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.8 a payment of £161,300 (IndexedOne Hundred and Sixty One Thousand Three 
Hundred Pounds) on the seventh anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.9 a payment of £33,600 (IndexedThirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Pounds) on 
the eighth anniversary of Implementation;  

4.1.10 a payment of £25,200 (IndexedTwenty Five Thousand Two Hundred Pounds)

[...]

"Leisure Centres" means the Amlwch Leisure Centre; the David Hughes Leisure 
Centre; the Holyhead Leisure Centre and the Plas Arthur Leisure Centre; 

"Leisure (Indoor Sports Halls) Contribution" means the contribution set out in 
[Schedule 2][Schedule 2] of £[2,100,000 (Two Million One Hundred Thousand 
Pounds)] (Indexed); 

"Leisure (Outdoor Facilities) Contribution" means the contribution set out in of 
[Schedule 2][Schedule 2] of £[£ 260,000 (Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds)] 
(Indexed););  

"Leisure (Swimming Facilities) Contribution" means the contribution set out in 
[Schedule 2][Schedule 2] of £[£1,500,000  (One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Pounds)]] (Indexed); 

1. Leisure Contributions  

1.1 The following contributions willshall be paid by the Developer to the Council upon the 
first anniversary offollowing Implementation and the Developer covenants not to 
further Implement the Wylfa Newydd DCO Project until these contributions have been

[...]

adjoin the A5025 between Valley and Tregele; or comprise a section 
of the Wales Coast Path at any location on Anglesey, and which includes associated 
infrastructure such as information boards, signage and benches; 

"Tourism Contribution" means an annual contribution of £[167,000] (One Hundred 
and Sixty Seven Thousand Pounds)] payable in accordance with [Schedule 
3];22[Schedule 3];  

"Tourism (WG Annual Monitoring)Officers" means a qualified and experienced 
strategic tourism officer and a tourism officer employed or contracted by the Council 
in accordance with [Schedule 3];